EXHIBIT & __

The School Board of Broward County

”%é Division of Facilities and Construction Management
748 1700 Southwest 14™ Court
Fort Lauderdale, FL 33312-4110 Phone: (754) 321-1500

Summary of Data Pertinent
To Final Acceptance of Construction Projects

Facility Name:__Walker Elementary School Date:_March 5, 2012

Project Title:_ New Food Service/ Multipurpose Building Project No:_P.00005% f.k.a 0321-23-01

Contractor: The Weitz Group, LLC

Contract Date:_April 6, 2009 NTP Date:_April 6, 2009 Calendar Days:_466

Original Substantial Completion Date: July 16, 2010 Original Punch List Completion Date: September 14, 2010

Revised Substantial Completion Date: September 20, 2010 Revised Punch List Completion Date: September 20, 2010

Substantial Completion Date: September 20, 2010 Revised Punch List Completion Date: September 20, 2010

Punch List Completion Date: September 20, 2010

Days Delay to Substantial Completion: 0 Days Delay to Punch List Completion: 0

Reasons for Delay:

Contractor finished the project within the original time constraints inclusive of Board approved time extensions, as set
forth in the contract. No time extension is required for final acceptance. The time variation between final completion and
the execution of the OEF 209 is attributed to change orders that had to be negotiated, settled and Board approved prior to
the execution of the OEF 209,

The substantial completion date for this project was established on Document 1770e. This contractual document executed
by the Architect of Record, the Owner’s Representative, and the Contractor establishes that the project is “ready for
beneficial occupancy”. Execution of the 1770e does not necessarily reflect the execution date of the OEF 110b
Occupancy Certificate.

Recommendations and Remarks: Approve final acceptance and final release of retainage.

SF 760 September 11, 2009



